EMERGENCY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in an emergency session this 20th of December 2024 with the following members present: Jason D'Onofrio, Sandra Ogle, and Michael Linton.

MEETING

The meeting was called to order by President Jason D'Onofrio.

AGENDA

Motion by Sandra Ogle and seconded by Michael Linton to approve the Agenda.

Vote: D'Onofrio, yea Ogle, yea, Linton, yea

General Business

Motion by Jason D'Onofrio and seconded by Michael Linton to approve going into Executive Session with Sheriff Lanny North, Chief Deputy Pennie Stack, Chief Deputy Leif Bickel, Auditor Chris Robers, Prosecutor Jennifer Graham and Assistant Prosecutor Daniel Pickett over Security Matters.

Roll Call Vote: D'Onofrio, yea, Ogle, yea, Linton, yea

EXIT: 1:42 PM. No actions taken and no decisions made

Motion by Sandra Ogle and seconded by Michael Linton to go into General Business.

Vote: D'Onofrio, yea, Ogle, yea, Linton, yea

GENERAL BUSINESS

Commissioner D'Onofrio announced that the Treasurer's Office will be temporarily closed.

Signs

Motion by Sandra Ogle and seconded by Jason D'Onofrio to have Clerk put signs on the Courthouse and Treasurer's doors stating the Treasurer's Office is temporarily closed.

Vote: D'Onofrio, yea, Ogle, yea, Linton, yea

Commissioner Linton stated that he is encouraged by the ability to work across the aisle as Commissioners and to work cooperatively on a potentially difficult situation.

Commissioner Ogle said we are all here to move the County forward, we are not here to work for any political party, the Commissioners have always worked together and left politics out of it. The Commissioners agreed to continue to do so. Commissioner Ogle also stated that she had no part of what has happened in the past few hours.

PUBLIC COMMENT

No public comment

RECESS:

Motion by Jason D'Onofrio and seconded by Michael Linton to go into recess until Monday December 23 at 4:30 PM.

Vote: D'Onofrio, yea, Ogle, yea, Linton, yea

EMERGENCY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

RECONVENE: 4:30 PM December 23, 2024

Christy Lindinger, Clerk

Commissioner D'Onofrio stated that with no new information or news, he would like to make a motion to Adjourn.

Motion by Jason D'Onofrio and seconded by Sandra Ogle to adjourn.

Roll Call Vote: D'Onofrio, yea, Ogle, yea, Linton, yea

Christy Lindinger, Clerk

Board of Hocking County Commissioners

This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County Commissioners at an emergency meeting of the Board held on December 20,& 23, 2024.

Jason D'Onofrio, President